

Supplementary List-I
Serial No. 122

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3161/2025

Jameet Ram

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(14.11.2025)**

01. The petitioner came to suffer expropriation in terms of land acquisition award No. 323-25/Acq dated 15.07.2020 passed by the Collector Land Acquisition (Assistant Commissioner Revenue), Doda, in connection with which the petitioner's name in acquaintance roll figured at serial No. 7 holding him entitled to compensation of Rs. 4,55,228/- which is said to have not been still paid to the petitioner making the petitioner who is a 91 years old person to run from pillar to post and lastly left with no other remedy except to approach this Court under Article 226 of the Constitution of India.

02. This Court calls upon Ms. Nazia Fazal, learned Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG to get the

confirmation from the Assistant Commissioner Revenue (Collector Land Acquisition), Doda about the status of the payment of the compensation amount to the land owners in terms of the award above referred which includes the name of the petitioner as well.

03. List in continuation on **19.11.2025** for the instruction to be reported back by Ms. Nazia Fazal, learned Assisting Counsel to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
14.11.2025
Bunty

