

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.3161/2025

Jameet Ram

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. G.S. Thakur, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.
Mr. Nirmal K. Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.12.2025

Affidavit stands filed by the respondent- Chief Engineer, PMGSY (JKRRDA), Jammu in terms of order passed by this Court dated 01.12.2025. It is stated that the funds to the tune of Rs.3,88,000/- has been released through BEAMS on 16.12.2025, which is 85% of the compensation amount to be released in favour of the petitioner and that the rest of the funds would be released at an earliest after making necessary arrangements. It is stated that the amount has been forwarded/released in favour of the Assistant Commissioner Revenue (Collector Land Acquisition) Doda by Executive Engineer, PMGSY Division Doda vide letter dated 16.12.2025 for its onward disbursement.

Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr.AAG is directed to ascertain as to whether the said amount has been deposited before the Collector Land Acquisition Doda, in terms of letter No.PMGSY/10083-86 dated 16.12.2025, or not. Collector Land Acquisition, Doda is directed to release the compensation amount in favour of the petitioner, if already deposited by respondent No.4, by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 29.12.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
22.12.2025
Eva