

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3161/2025

Jameet Ram

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1&2.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-3&4

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJRIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.05.2026)

01. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that out of total awarded amount of ₹4,55,228/-, 85% of the amount i.e., ₹3,87,600/- has already been released in favour of the petitioner.
02. Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that the remaining amount, along with interest, has not been paid to the petitioner till date.
03. Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, states that the balance amount could not be released in favour of the petitioner on account of fact that the same has not been deposited by the indenting department i.e., respondent Nos. 3&4.
04. Accordingly, respondent Nos. 3&4 are directed to deposit the balance amount along with interest, if any, with the Office of respondent No. 2. Upon such deposit, respondent No. 2, shall release the same in favour of the petitioner.

05. Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to file compliance report within a period of two weeks.
06. List on **03.06.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
08.05.2026
Renu

