

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 3161/2025**

**Jameet Ram**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate

V/s

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG with  
Ms. Mehar Bali, Assisting Counsel

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**03.06.2026**

1. On 08.05.2026, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 were directed to deposit the balance amount along with interest, if any, with the Office of respondent No. 2. The needful has not been done.
2. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 are directed to deposit the balance amount along with interest, if any, with the Office of respondent No. 2, by or before the next date of hearing, failing which, they are directed to appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.
3. List on **06.06.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
03.06.2026  
Asif Tantray**