

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 3161/2025

Jameet Ram

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. D. S. Saini, Advocate vice
Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 and 2
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, Advocate for R- 3 and 4
Respondent No. 3 (Present through Virtual
Mode)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.06.2026

1. Respondent No. 3, Chief Engineer, PWD (R and B) Jammu is present virtually in compliance to the previous order of the Court dated 03.06.2026.
2. It is submitted by the appearing respondent No. 3 that funds to the tune of Rs. 3.88 Lacs have already been placed at the disposal of the respondent No. 2 for being disbursed to the petitioner. It is further submitted that as against the total compensation amount of Rs. 4,55,228/-, which was due to the petitioner as per apportionment statement, an outstanding amount of Rs. 67,628/- only is due to him.
3. It is submitted by the appearing counsel for the respondents that respondent No. 4 i.e. Executing Engineer PWD (R and B) Division Doda has been trying for his virtual appearance, but due to technical snag, he could not connect.

4. Respondent No. 2, Collector (Assistant Commissioner Revenue, Land Acquisition Doda) is directed to furnish the particulars regarding the compensation amount, if any, already paid and still due to the petitioner in light of his final award dated 15.07.2020 and apportionment statement appended thereto.
5. Needful information shall be submitted to this Court positively by the next date of hearing.
6. List on **07.07.2026**.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.06.2026
Sahil Padha

